CITY OF LEWISTON ORDINANCE NO. 2023-02

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF LEWISTON, MINNESOTA RELATING TO THE FEE SCHEDULE; PROVIDING FOR THE IMPOSITION OF INCREASES ON FEES CHARGED FOR AMBULANCE SERVICES BY THE CITY OF LEWISTON. AMENDING THE PROVISIONS OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES FOR THE CITY OF LEWISTON, CHAPTER 10, SUBPART 1000.10.

Chapter 10 - Fee Schedule

Adoption of this section repeals the corresponding reference to fees, licenses and permits previously incorporated into the body of the City Code as adopted on August 24, 2011 and its subsequent revisions.

Effective March 1, 2023

1000.10 - Ambulance Service Rates

Ambulance Service Rates Effective March 1, 2023

Tier	Tier Details	2022 Rate	2023 Rate
1	Tier 1 BLS Resident	\$700.00	\$850.00
1A	Tier 1 BLS Non-Resident	\$950.00	\$1100.00
2	Tier 2 BLS Resident	\$750.00	\$900.00
2A	Tier 2 BLS Non-Resident	\$1000.00	\$1150.00
3	Tier 3 BLS Resident	\$1100.00	\$1250.00
3A	Tier 3 BLS Non-Resident	\$1,350.00	\$1,500.00
5	No Transport Resident	\$100.00	\$100.00
5A	No Transport Non-Resident	\$250.00	\$250.00
5B	Treated MEDS/ No Transport	\$500.00	\$500.00
7	Mayo Clinic Intercept Resident	\$1,225.00	\$1,375.00
7B	Mayo Clinic Intercept Non-Resident	\$1,475.00	\$1,625.00
8	Winona Ambulance Intercept Resident	\$1,100.00	\$1,250.00
8A	Winona Ambulance Intercept Non-Resident	\$1,350.00	\$1,500.00
9	Helicopter Transport	\$1,050.00	\$1,200.00
10	Mileage	\$13.00	\$14.00
11A	Tri-State Ambulance Intercept-Resident	\$1,225.00	\$1,375.00
11B	Tri-State Ambulance Intercept Non-Resident	\$1,475.00	\$1,625.00

Brief Explanations		
Tier 1- Stretcher + Transport		
Tier 2- Oxygen + Transport + 12 Lead ECG		
Tier 3- Trauma/Meds + IV + Transport		

CITY OF LEWISTON ORDINANCE NO. 2023-02

ORDINANCE 2023-02	
Adopted by the Lewiston City Council this 8 th day of February 2	2023.
A444.	Mayor
Attest:	
City Clerk	